ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 79

RESOLUTION OF SHORELINE, Α THE CITY OF WASHINGTON, **AUTHORIZING** THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO AMEND THE INTERIM COMPENSATION PLAN

WHEREAS, RCW 35A.13.090 gives the City Council of each code city the power to provide for the appointment of a City Attorney on a full-time basis; and

WHEREAS, the City of Shoreline has adopted an interim pay and compensation policy that does not provide for the appointment of a full-time City Attorney; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to provide for the appointment of a full-time City Attorney; NOW, THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Authorization. The Interim City Manager or designee is authorized and directed to amend on behalf of the City the Interim Compensation Plan and Pay Policies to add a City Attorney classification, which Amended Interim Compensation Plan and Pay Policies has been filed with the City Clerk and given Clerk's Receiving Number 162.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage by the City Council.

Section 3. Ratification and Confirmation. Any acts made consistent with the Authority and prior to the effective date of this resolution are ratified and confirmed.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON MAY 13, 1996.

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattishi

Sharon Mattioli, CMC City Clerk